504541435 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4588142

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
ENOX BIOPHARMA, INC.				09/04/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ENOX	ENOX (ISRAEL) LTD.			
Street Address:	HABA	HABARZEL 38			
City:	TEL A	TEL AVIV			
State/Country:	ISRAE	L			
Postal Code:	69710	6971054			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1282	5373		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(202)	737-3528		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone: 2026		-	6285197		
•		g@browdyneimark.com			
•		BRO\	ROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC		
		1625	1625 K STREET, N,W.		
		SUITE 1100			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AV-GAY1B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN D. GERAGHTY			
SIGNATURE:		/Erin D. Geraghty/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/11/2017			
Total Attachments: 3					
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=2017-09-11assi	gnment#p	age1.t	if		
		-			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 042616, Frame 0221, on June 6, 2017, ENOX BIOPHARMA, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at 3849 West 13TH Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6R 259, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 12/825,373, filed June 29, 2010, in the name of Yossef Av-Gay and David Greenberg for "ANTIMICROBIAL GAS IMPREGNATING DEVICES AND METHODS", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, ENOX (ISRAEL) LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at Habarzel 38, 6971054 Tel Aviv, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, his or her heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including the power to update or insert the reel, frame and date of any assignment referred to herein. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., to make corrections of

PATENT REEL: 043546 FRAME: 0636

typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the ASSIGNEE or to update or otherwise correct the address of the ASSIGNEE.

Date: September 4 2017

011 By:

(Signature)

Yossef AV-GAY (Typed Name)

more #

Witness:

Founder (Title)

(Signature)

Itam